EZ Mount Track n' Roll™

Instructions

Made in China

K&H Manufacturing, LLC
Colorado Springs, CO

www.khmfg.com | (719) 591-6950

Thank you for purchasing K&H Manufacturing's EZ Mount Track n' Roll™. When used correctly, the EZ Mount Track n' Roll™ toy should provide your kitty with hours of interactive fun and exercise.

Installing Your EZ Mount Track n' Roll™

- Clean your window or appliance and the back of the suction cups to ensure proper adhesion.
 Surface needs to be free of dirt, oils and dust.
- Hold balls in place by gently pressing the toy against the window or other non-porous surface and apply pressure to the first suction cup.
- Line up suction cups 2 and 3 then press each until toy is securely in place.

We hope your kitty enjoys their new EZ Mount Track n' Roll™ toy!

Attention: As with any suction cup, debris, temperature changes, sunshine and excessive use can weaken the holding power. We recommend removing the suction cups at least once per month to clean the window area, clean the suction cups and then re-install them for optimal strength.



K&H Limited One Year Warranty

Our warranty is as follows: K&H Manufacturing warrants to the original consumer, that this product will be free of defects and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of purchase. The manufacturer's liability hereunder is limited to replacement of the product. This warranty is void if the product has been damaged by accident, unreasonable use, neglect, tampering, or other causes not arising from defects in material or workmanship.

To exercise your warranty: If, during the warranty period, your product malfunctions, return it to the place of purchase with your original purchase receipt. If this cannot be done, return the product, postage prepaid, to K&H Manufacturing, with dated proof of purchase or original date receipt. A return authorization number, obtained by calling (719) 591-6950 must accompany all returns to manufacturer. Please include a note explaining the product.